price and on such terms and Conditions as may be determined 
by the Board. The maximum no. of options exercisable under 
this scheme is 10,00,000 Options (Ten Lakhs).

Nomination & Remuneration Committee had on November 01, 
2018 granted 166,015 options at ` 258.90 (Two Hundred Fifty 
Eight Rupees and ninety paise) per option (based on the closing 
market price of ` 258.90 of the Company’s shares in NSE 
on October 31, 2018) under the Parag Milk Foods Limited – 
Employee Stock Option Scheme, 2018- “ESOS 2018” (erstwhile 
ESOS2015) to eligible employees of the Company, the same